

State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi  
FIR No. 128/13  
PS Sonia Vihar

12.02.2016

Present: Sh. Ahmed Khan, Chief P.P ( substitute ) for the State.  
Accused on bail with proxy counsel.

PW Urmila Tyagi is present. She is, however, discharged unexamined as proxy counsel states that main counsel is not available today.

To come up for remaining PE on 01.04.2016.

(KAMLESH KUMAR)  
District and Sessions Judge, NE  
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.02.2016