

SC No. 44525/15
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

17.01.2017

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

As the counsel for the accused is not available, now to come up for remaining PE on 14.03.2017.

(RAKESH TEWARI)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.01.2017