

SC No. 44525/2015
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
PS Sonia Vihar

14.03.2017

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail along with proxy counsel.

No PW is present except the IO, namely, Inspector Virender Kumar Sharma.

It is reported on the summons of PW6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi that some death had occurred in her relation at her native village.

Let the summons of said PW6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi and PW7 Sh. Narender Tyagi for their cross examination and further examination in chief respectively, be entrusted to the said IO today itself for 20.04.2017.

(RAKESH TEWARI)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.03.2017