

SC No. 44525/15
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

05.06.2017

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused present on bail with Counsel Ms. Deepti Gupta.

Prosecution witness PW-10 examined and discharged.

Prosecution witness PW-6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi is present for her further cross examination but she is discharged unexamined for today as main counsel for the accused is not available due to some personal difficulty.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defence to cross examine PW-6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi on the next date.

Now to come up on 15.07.2017 for cross examination of PW-6 and remaining prosecution evidence.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.06.2017