

SC No. 44525/15  
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu  
FIR No. 128/13  
PS Sonia Vihar

15.07.2017

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with  
IO Inspector Virender Kumar.

Accused is present on bail, defended by Sh. Ritesh  
Bahri, Adv.

Cross-examination of PW-6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi partly  
recorded. Her further cross-examination is deferred at the request  
of Id. defence counsel.

PW-11 ASI Dharamvir Singh, examined, cross-examined  
and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up for further cross-examination of PW6  
and remaining PE on 22.08.2017.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)  
District and Sessions Judge (NE),  
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2017