

SC No. 44525/15
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

22.08.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Pandey, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the
State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW Narender Tyagi and Urmila Tyagi have sent their
request on medical ground.

PW Inspector Virender Kumar is absent despite service.
Issue B/W in sum of Rs. 5000/- against him for the next date of
hearing.

Put up on 13.09.2017 for prosecution evidence.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/22.08.2017