

SC No. 44525/15  
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi  
FIR No. 128/18  
PS Sonia Vihar

13.09.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Pandey, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
the State.  
Accused is present on bail with proxy counsel Ms. Deepti  
Gupta.

PW HC Babinder, Inspector Virender Kumar Sharma and  
Smt. Urmila Tyagi are present. Proxy counsel requests for  
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available  
today being unwell. Witnesses present are discharged unexamined  
today.

Put up on 23.10.2017 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)  
District and Sessions Judge (NE),  
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.09.2017