

SC No. 44525/15
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/13
PS. Sonia Vihar

28.11.2017

Present: Shri R.K. Pandey, learned Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Amit Tanwar.

PW6 Smt. Urmila in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused that main counsel is not available today as he is down with fever.

Heard.

In these circumstances, PW6 Smt. Urmila Tyagi is discharged unexamined. She be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up for PE on 04.12.2017.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge
North East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
28.11.2017