

SC no. 44525/15
State vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR no.128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

06.04.2018

Present: Sh. R. K. Pandey, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail with proxy counsel.

PW-6 Smt. Urmila cross examined and discharged.

PW Inspector Virender Kumar Sharma is reported to
be on earned leave.

PW Narender Tyagi is reported to have expired. IO
of the case is directed to verify the factum of death of PW
Narender and to file his report on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.05.2018 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.04.2018