

SC 44525/15  
State Vs. Dhirender Kr. Tyagi  
FIR No.128/13  
P.S : Sonia Vihar

31.07.2018

Case received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.  
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

Perusal of record shows that case is going on for PE.

Let put up for PE for 26.09.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 31.07.2018