

State Vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR no.128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

26.09.2018

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

P.W Ct.Zile Singh is stated to be on medical leave. PW IO Inspector Virender Kumar is present, but discharged unexamined as he would be examined after examination of other witnesses. PW Narender Tyagi is stated to have expired. Copy of death certificate is also annexed.

Put up for PE on 20.11.2018. Let other witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/26.09.2018