

SC No.44525/15  
FIR No.128/13  
P.S : Sonia Vihar  
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi

20.11.2018

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute P.P for State.

Accused alongwith Ld. Counsel.

Witnesses Sh. Amit and Insp.Virender are present.

As directed, file be put up for purpose fixed on

05.02.2019.

(Ahlmad)  
To the court of Sh. Lalit Kumar,  
Ld. ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 20.11.2018