

SC 44525/15  
State vs Dhirender Tyagi  
FIR No. 128/13  
P.S : Sonia Vihar

05.02.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.  
Accused on bail with ld. Counsel Sh. Ritesh Bahri.

PW14 HC Amar Singh and PW15 Amit examined and  
discharged.

Insp. Virender is present but he discharged unexamined  
for today being IO of this case.

Put up for RPE on 03.05.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 05.02.2019