

SC No. 44525/15
State vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/13
P.S : Sonia Vihar

03.05.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused on bail.

PW16 Surender Kumar and PW17 Ved Pal are present. Their examination in chief have been recorded but they are kept waiting for cross examination. It is already 12:30 pm, Ld. Counsel for accused is not turned up, therefore cross examination of PW16 and PW17 have been concluded by giving Nil. Opportunity. Both the witnesses are discharged.

PW Ved Pal is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for next date of hearing.

MHCM is also present.

Insp. Virender Kumar is present but he is discharged unexamined being IO of this case and he be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 02.08.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 03.05.2019