

SC No. 44525/15
State vs Dhirender Kr. Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/13
P.S : Sonia Vihar

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused on bail.

Witness Insp. Virender Kumar and MHC(M) are present. They discharged unexamined for today being IO and MHC(M) and they be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Public witnesses Bharat Tripathi and Shripal are absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against them for next date of hearing.

Const. Zile Singh is absent despite service. Issue show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C to him for next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 18.10.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 02.08.2019