

State Vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR no.128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

18.10.2019

Present: Sh.D.K.Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Ld.Counsel Sh.Ritesh Bahri.

PW HC Jile Singh is present and has filed reply to the showcause notice. Same has been considered, found satisfactory and the notice is hereby discharged. He is warned to be careful in future. He has been examined as PW-18, cross examined and discharged.

P.Ws Bharat Tripathi and Shripal are present, but they are discharged unexamined on the request of Ld.Addl.PP for the State on the ground that he is looking after the work of other court also. P.Ws Bharat Tripathi and Shripal are bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW ACP Virender Kumar is present, but he is discharged unexamined as being the IO he would be examined after examination of other witnesses.

Put up for PE on 22.10.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/18.10.2019