

SC No. 44525/15
State vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/13
P.S : Sonia Vihar

18.11.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ritesh Bahri.

PW-21 Smt. Banso has been examined and discharged. IO ACP Virender Sharma is also present. But he is discharged unexamined for today as remaining witness are yet to be examined. He be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Witness Mahender is unserved. He be served afresh through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.01.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 18.11.2019