

State vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @Nitu
FIR no.128/13
PS Sonia Vihar

29.01.2020

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh.D.K.Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi on bail.

Witness Mahender Singh is present. IO Inspector Virender Kumar who is present today submits that inadvertently, father's name of witness Mahender Singh in his statement u/s 161 Cr.PC has been mentioned as ' Bajrangi', whereas his correct father's name is 'Trolak Singh' which has been verified from his Aadhar Card. IO has identified the witness Mahender Singh. Witness Mahender Singh has been examined as PW-22 and he has been discharged.

One witness namely, Adesh Tyagi s/o Sh.Rajender Tyagi is present. However, IO Inspector Virender Kumar has filed an application for dropping of the witness Adesh Tyagi. The application has been duly forwarded by Ld.Addl.PP for the State. It is submitted in the application that other witnesses have already deposed on similar facts and, therefore, witness Adesh Tyagi may be dropped from the array of witnesses. Heard. In the interest of justice, PW Adesh Tyagi is dropped from the array of witnesses.

PW HC Devender Kumar is present who submits that he was working as MHC(M) on the relevant date, but today he has not brought the relevant register as the same has been sent to the concerned

---2---

court in Tis Hazari Courts. PW HC Devender Kumar is directed to bring the relevant register on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 11.03.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/29.01.2020