

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
P.S: Sonia Vihar

11.03.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ritesh Bahri.

MHC(M) present.

PW-23 SI Vinod Kumar and PW-24 ASI Devender have been
examined and discharged.

IO Insp. Virender Kumar Sharma has sent request. Same is allowed
for today and he be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 12.05.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 11.03.2020