

CNR No. DLNE01-000203-2013
SC No. 44525/2015
FIR No. 128/2013
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
PS: Sonia Vihar

01.04.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.

IO/ACP Virender Kumar in person.

Two public witnesses namely Sanjay Kumar Yadav and Adesh Kumar Tyagi are present. However, counsel for accused is not available.

Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Advocate was contacted and he has appeared on behalf of the accused and submitted that he is no more representing the accused and requested for withdrawing his vakalatnama and seeking discharge.

In the above facts, Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Advocate is discharged in this case.

PW-25 Sanjay Kumar Yadav and PW-26 Adesh Kumar Tyagi are examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 16.07.2021. Other witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/01.04.2021