

CNR No. DLNE01-000203-2013  
SC No. 44525/2015  
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu  
FIR No. 128/2013  
PS: Sonia Vihar

18.10.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, proxy counsel for the accused.

No witness is present today. PW- Rohit and Deepak  
be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 17-01-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2021