

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/2013
PS: Sonia Vihar

22.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Id. Substituted Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notice issued to witness Karam Chand received back with report that he has already been expired.

Notices issued to IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma and MHC(M) received back with reports served.

Today, on calling the case, IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma and MHC(M) have appeared.

Notice issued to witness Daleep Kumar received back with report unserved. IO present in the court has ensured that he will get serve the summon to this witness Daleep Kumar.

Since, today, no PW is present and in view of the huge pendency of cases in this court, matter is ordered to be listed on **10.01.2023** for evidence of the prosecution. Witness Daleep Kumar be served through the IO for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/22.07.2022