

SC No. 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI
@ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
PS : (Sonia Vihar)

10.01.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Vipin Bansal and Amit
Tanwar, advocates
IO/ ACP Virender Kr. Sharma in person

Vakalatnama filed by the counsel for accused.

PW Dalip Kumar is not present despite service.

The IO submits that summons to the said witness was served yesterday only and at that time it was informed that witness has gone to Punjab.

In these circumstances, fresh summons be issued to PW Dalip Kumar through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02-03-2023. PW Dalip Kumar and IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
10.01.2023