

SC no. 44525/15
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nittu
FIR no. 128/13
PS: Sonia Vihar

02-03-2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused on bail with Sh. Vipin Bansal, advocate

PW27 Dilip Yadav present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 23-05-2023. Issue summons to witnesses for NDOH through IO.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 02-03-2023