

SC No.44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI
FIR No. 128/2013
PS : SONIA VIHAR

23.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin
Bansal.

PW Ct. Anil and Ct. Sudhir are present and discharged unexamined due to electricity failure for the last one hour. Witnesses are not in position to wait due to suffocation in the court room. Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses alongwith IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.08.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
23.05.2023