

01.08.2023

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Pandey, Ld. Subs Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with proxy counsel Sh. Amit Tanwar on behalf of main counsel Sh. Vipin Bansal.

PW28 HC Sudhir is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW29 ASI Anil Kumar is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel stating that the main counsel is suffering from Viral.

Issue fresh summons to PW ASI Anil Kumar for NDOH.

Issue summons to IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.11.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)

ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi

01.08.2023