

SC No. 44525/2015  
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu  
FIR No. 128 /2013  
PS (Sonia Vihar)

03.11.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person.  
IO/ACP Virender Kumar in person.

ASI Anil Kumar not present despite service of summons. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against ASI Anil Kumar for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to IO/ACP Virender Kumar for NDOH including MHC(M).

Put up for PE on **06.01.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)  
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi  
03.11.2023