

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

17.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Vipin Bansal,
Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW 30 Retired SI Mohd. Ismail is present for further
evidence. He is cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel. Accordingly,
he is discharged.

PW7 Narender Tyagi, father of deceased be summoned
through IO for NDOH. Put up for PE on 22.02.2024.

'P'

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.02.2024