

SC No. 44525/2015  
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu  
FIR No. 128 /2013  
PS Sonia Vihar

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with  
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.

Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Amit, Ld.  
Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW7 Narender Tyagi was summoned for today but as per the report on the process, he has died in the year 2017. Accordingly, his name is deleted from the list of witnesses. On asking of the court, the IO has furnished a separate list of witnesses who are yet to be examined. Accordingly, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

- (i) 15.03.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 36 and 22 as per the list of witness.
- (ii) 22.03.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 23 and 24 as per the list of witnesses.
- (iii) 03.04.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 38 and 39 as per list of witnesses.
- (iv) 08.04.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 40 and 25 as per list of witnesses.
- (v) 15.04.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Dr.Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
22.02.2024

'P'