

SC No.44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

15.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi is present on court bail with Sh.
Amit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. As per the report received on process, witness Karam chand has died on 07.08.2018. Accordingly, he is dropped from the list of witnesses and his name be deleted.
2. Another witness PW9 ASI Anil is present for cross-examination. He is cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel. Accordingly, he is discharged. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 22.03.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.