

SC No.44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Process issued to witnesses Rajistar and Rajender received back alongwith their death certificates. It is mentioned in the report that they have died. Accordingly, their names be deleted from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 03.04.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.