

SC No. 62/201344525/2015  
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu  
FIR No.128 /2013  
PS Sonia Vihar

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Vipin Bansal and Sh. Shivam Deep Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW31 Dr. S. Lal is present and partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred as assistance of IO is required. PW31 is to be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

2. Put up for PE on 15.04.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

3. IO/Retired ACP Virender Punj, be summoned for NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
08.04.2024

's'  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.