

SC No. 44525/2015  
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu  
FIR No.128 /2013  
PS Sonia Vihar

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld.  
Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW 31 Dr. S. Lal is present, further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

2. Put up for PE on 20.04.2024, 23.04.2024 & 02.05.2024.

i) 20.04.2024- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 34 and 46 as per the list of witnesses be summoned.

ii) 23.04.2024- witnesses mentioned at serial no. 35 and 51 be summoned.

iii) 02.05.2024- for remaining witnesses. Accordingly, PWs be summoned. MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing. SC No. 44525

3. IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma is present and submits that in this matter, DNA profiling of fetus recovered from the dead body was conducted in FSL and it has been preserved along with blood gauze of the deceased which has not been filed on record. It is directed that said FSL result be filed on record of court file, even it is not relied upon by the prosecution.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
15.04.2024

's'  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.