

SC No.44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Vipin Bansal alongwith Sh. Deepak Nagar and
Sh. Praveen Khari, ld. counsel for accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW32 Maninder Singh, Alternate Nodal Officer,
Vodafone-Idea Ltd. is present. He has brought some relevant
documents. The same is taken on record. He is examined-in-
chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Another witness HC Babinder was also served for
today but he is absent. He sent a request. Allowed for today only.
Put up for PE on date fixed i.e. 23.04.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature
has expired.