

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS SoniaVihar

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/Insp. Virender Kumar Sharma.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Vipin Bansal alongwith Sh. Deepak Nagar and
Sh. Praveen Khari, ld. counsel for accused.

Accused is absent and he is exempted on application
seeking exemption for today only.

Matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present today.
Two witnesses are served for today. Witness HC Rajesh is stated
to be on leave. IO submits that he will ensure his presence on
NDOH.

Another witness Shyam Lal is also served for today
but he is also absent. Issue fresh summons for witness Shyam Lal
for NDOH. Put up on date fixed i.e. 02.05.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature
has expired.