

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vipin Bansal.
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma is present.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present. PW34
ASI Rajesh Kumar has sent request for today. Allowed. He has
been intimated to appear on 20.07.2024.

2. Put up for PE on 20.07.2024, 26.07.2024 &
31.07.2024.

i) 20.07.2024- witness mentioned at serial No. 38 as
per the list of witnesses be summoned.

ii) 26.07.2024- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 34
& 39 as per the list of witness be summoned.

iii) 31.07.2024- for remaining witnesses. PWs be
accordingly summoned. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall
remain present on each date of hearing. IO shall ensure the service
of the witnesses.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.07.2024

‘s’