

SC No. 44525/2015  
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI  
@ Nitu  
FIR No. 128 /2013  
PS Sonia Vihar

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with  
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.  
Accused is absent.  
Sh. Amit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi is absent. An  
exemption application has been moved on his behalf by the Ld.  
Counsel. Allowed for today only.

Matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present. PW34  
ASI Rajesh is absent despite being bound down. Accordingly,  
issue fresh summons to PW34 ASI Rajesh to appear on NDOH.  
Put up on 04.09.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
20.08.2024