

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vipin Bansal.
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present today. PW ASI Rajesh was to appear. He is on medical rest as per report on the process. PW35ASI Babinder remains to be cross examined.
2. Put up for PE on 10.09.2024, 13.09.2024 & 18.09.2024.
 - i) 10.09.2024- PW ASI Rajesh and PW35 ASI Babinder be summoned.
 - ii) 13.09.2024-SI Raj Pal Singh (presently posted at Inspector Social Media Cell, Camp Office, Senior Superintendent of Police, Bulandshahar, UP, Mobile No.9654839818) and PW HC Gautam Singh (Sub Inspector, Police Station Musa Nagar, Kanpur Dehat, UP, Mobile No.8299004605) be summoned.
 - iii) 18.09.2024-Inspector Dinesh Tiwari and HC Jai Prakash and PW Ct Deepak be summoned. PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.09.2024

‘s’