

SC No.44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
@ Nitu
FIR No.128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Addl. PP for the State with
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.
Accused is absent.

1. Accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi is absent. An exemption application for his personal appearance has been filed. Allowed for today only.
2. Matter is fixed for PE. Witnesses Insp. Dinesh Tiwari, HC Jai Prakash and Ct. Deepak were served for today but they are absent.
3. IO submits that HC Jai Prakash is hospitalized and has surgery today.
4. Summons served to Ct. Deepak received back with the report that he has died. Accordingly, his name be deleted from the list of witnesses. Process issued to Insp. Dinesh Tiwari received back with the report that he is in Banaras for some personal work.
5. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
 - (i) 27.09.2024 for evidence of witnesses SI Raj Pal Singh (presently posted at Inspector Social Media Cell, Camp Office, Senior Superintendent of Police, Bulandshahar, U.P., Mobile no. 9654839818) and HC Gautam (Sub Inspector, Police Station

Musa Nagar, Kanpur Dehat, U.P., mobile no. 8299004605) as per the list of witnesses.

(ii) 01.10.2024 for evidence of witnesses Insp. Dinesh Tiwari and ASI Rajesh as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 08.10.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

‘p’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.09.2024