

SC NO. 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128 /2013
PS (Sonia Vihar)

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Vipin
Bansal, Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Process issued to two witnesses namely SI Raj Pal
Singh and HC Gautam not received back. Accordingly, they be
summoned afresh for NDOH i.e. 08.10.2024 through IO. Put up
for PE on date already fixed i.e. 01.10.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.09.2024

‘p’