

SC No. 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI
@ Nitu
FIR No. 128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Amit
Tanwar and Sh. Parvesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present. Witness HC Rajesh has sent a
request for today as he is on medical rest. Allowed.

IO submits that witness HC Gautam Singh Yadav has
retired from service of U.P. Police and his current address is A-65,
Panch Vihar Colony, Thana- Bistrakh, Chipyana Buzurg, Dadri,
U.P. Accordingly, process be sent to the new address of witness as
furnished by IO for the date fixed. Put up for PE on date fixed i.e.
08.10.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.10.2024