

SC No. 44525/2015
State Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
@ Nitu
FIR No. 128 /2013
PS Sonia Vihar

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/ACP Virender Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused is absent.

1. An exemption application from personal appearance of accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi has been moved. Allowed for today only.
2. Matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present today. SI Raj Pal and HC Gautam was served for today.
3. IO has furnished details of HC Gautam Singh Yadav (now SI) posted at PS Babri District Shamli, U.P., Mobile no. 9716148508. It is mentioned in the process issued to HC Gautam that he needs original copy of summons for tendering evidence in other case and to seek permission from his senior officer.
4. He also requested to send summons for about 20 days prior to NDOH. Accordingly, witness HC Gautam be summoned for NDOH. Another witness SI Raj Pal also be summoned afresh for NDOH. Put up for PE on **08.11.2024**. Short date is given as it is an old matter.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.10.2024

‘P’