

SC No. 44525/2015
FIR No.128/2013
State Vs Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
PS:Sonia Vihar

16.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

ASI Bovinder is present but discharged as he has already been examined.

PW-38: ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 08.01.2025. PW- SI Rajpal Singh, Inspector Dinesh Tiwari, HC Jai prakash be summoned for the next date. IO alongwith MHCM/case property be also summoned.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi

16.12.2024