

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
(Sonia Vihar)

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
alongwith accused
PW39 Retd. ACP Dinesh Tiwar in person.

PW39 Retd. ACP Dinesh Tiwari has been partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property i.e. stones.

PW 39 Retd. ACP Dinesh Tiwari be again summoned for NDOH.

Let witnesses at serial no. 34, 43 and 45 be also summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 21.01.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.01.2025