

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013 (Sonia Vihar)

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Bansal alongwith Sh. Vinay Bansal,
Ld. Counsel for accused with accused.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for accused that PW39 Retd. ACP Dinesh Tiwari was partly examined on 08.01.2025 but only first page of his cross-examination was correctly printed and cross-examination on second page(at back of first page) has inadvertently been printed of some other case. It is submitted by defence counsel that he has obtained uncertified copy of examination which is shown to the Court. Same is conceded by Ld. APP also.

Hence, the print out of second page is taken again today and signed by the witness. The cross-examination on the second page is cut/crossed today for clarity and to avoid any confusion.

PW39 is further examined and cross-examined.

Witnesses mentioned at serial No. 42 Ct. Deepak, serial No. 39 SI Raj Pal Singh Tomar, serial No. 43 HC Jai Prakash and doctor who is mentioned in supplementary charge-sheet and witness Arvind who is mentioned in supplementary charge sheet, be summoned for

2/2

SC 62/2013 44525/2015

STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu

FIR No. 128/2013 (Sonia Vihar)

the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on 14.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.01.2025