

SC No.44525/2015
State v. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
PS Sonia Vihar

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused on bail along with Sh. Vipin Bansal,
Advocate.

PW9 ASI Irshad Ahmad is present for his further
examination. He is further examined and discharged.

Another witness ASI Jai Prakash is present. He is
examined as PW42 and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on
07.05.2025. Remaining witnesses be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.04.2025/ap