

SC 44252/2015
STATE Vs. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/2013
PS Sonia Vihar

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. Counsel with accused.
Retd. ACP Virender Kumar Sharma in person.

PW Radha @ Shashi is unserved. She be summoned for the NDOH.

SI Rajpal Singh is absent. Bailable warrants against him received back duly executed yet he is absent.

Let fresh bailable warrants be issued against him in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount on the NDOH through DCP concerned.

Copy of this order sheet be also sent to concerned Ld. DCP.

Let IO Retd. ACP Virender Kumar Sharma be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 09.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.05.2025/nk