

SC No.44525/2025
State v. Dhirender Kumar Tyagi
FIR No. 128/2013
PS Sonia Vihar

26.08.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
through VC.
Accused Dhirender Kumar Tyagi on Court bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

By order dated 22.08.2025, NBWs against PW
Inspector Rajpal Singh Tomar were stayed till today. Today, he is
present. NBWs against him stands recalled. He is directed to
appear on the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 10.09.2025.

Witnesses as per last ordersheet be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.08.2025/ap