

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No.128/2013
(Sonia Vihar)

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused on bail.

PW retired ACP/IO Virender Kumar Sharma is present. He is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred.

Put up for remaining evidence of PW44 retired ACP/IO Virender Kumar Sharma on 24.09.2025. He be summoned again for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.09.2025/ap