

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
PS (Sonia Vihar)

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of martyrdom of Sh. Guru Teg Bahadur.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person.
No PW is present.

As matter is taken up on 26.11.2025 instead of 25.11.2025, witnesses as per last order-sheet be summoned afresh for **09.12.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2025

AT 02:30 PM,

At this stage, PW Retired ACP Virender Kumar Sharma has appeared. On the previous date, his signature could not be taken on his evidence then recorded. Today, his signatures on the evidence are taken and he is bound down for the NDOH i.e. **09.12.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2025