

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
(Sonia Vihar)

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused in person along with Sh. Vipin Bansal,
Advocate.

The IO has sent request. He be summoned again for
the next date.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on
29.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.01.2026/ap