

SC 62/2013  
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ NITU  
FIR No. 128/2013  
PS Sonia Vihar

06.03.2026

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

Accused submits that his Counsel is not available  
today.

Put up for SA on 13.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.03.2026