

**SC 62/2013 44525/2015**  
**STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu**  
**FIR No. 128/2013**  
**(Sonia Vihar)**

**27.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused with Sh. Vipin Bansal with Sh. Abhishek  
Tyagi, Ld. counsel.

Part arguments heard. Ld. counsel may also file  
written arguments on the NDOH.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **06.04.2026 at**  
**02.00 pm.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi**  
**27.03.2026/nk**