

SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
(Sonia Vihar)

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. counsel.

Detailed final arguments heard. It is submitted by Ld. counsel that he may be given some time to file written arguments as well. Let the same may be filed within 10 days.

Put up for judgment on **06.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.04.2026/nk