

11 SC 62/2013 44525/2015
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER KUMAR TYAGI @ Nitu
FIR No. 128/2013
PS Sonia Vihar

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin
Bansal.

Judgment is not ready as one of the regular stenographer is on leave from last three days, therefore, matter is adjourned.

Put up for judgment on 30.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.05.2026/k